

@

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 889 OF 2009

ARSHAD HUSSAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi,AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, learned counsel appearing on
behalf of the appellant and Dr. Manish Singhvi, learned Additional
Advocate General for the State of Rajasthan.

Hearing concluded.
Judgment reserved.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master